
Huston-Tillotson  -vs- Arlington Baptist 
2/26/2026 at Goldstein Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. German ()
Loss: J. Cavazos ()
Save: E. Mendoza ()
HBP: None
PB: D. Angel (2)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Huston-Tillotson 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 8 7 2
Arlington Baptist 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1

Huston-Tillotson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Allen ss 4 2 3 0 1 1 0
T. Garza 3b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
D. Hernandez dh 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
N. Alvarez 1b 3 0 1 3 1 0 0
P. Johnson c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
K. Brown lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    J. Wiley lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Harris rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
    A. Merkson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    J. Perez ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Wilk 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
J. Corzine cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
N. Davila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Lozano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. German p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Mendoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 7 7 10 7 10

2B: T. Garza (1); N. Alvarez (1)
SF: T. Garza (1); J. Wiley (1)
SB: T. Allen (1); D. Hernandez (1)
E: J. Wilk (2)

Arlington Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Rios 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
J. Martinez ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
C. Harper 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
D. Angel c 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
    L. Hicks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Leija dh 4 1 1 1 0 3 4
E. Escamilla 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
C. Evans lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
C. Miles rf 3 0 1 1 1 2 2
C. Golson cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
R. Mendiola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Quazada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Cavazos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Kovar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Aleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 4 8 13 10

2B: C. Miles (1)
3B: D. Angel (1)
SB: C. Miles (1)
E: J. Martinez (1)

Huston-Tillotson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Davila 0.0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 20
S. Lozano 4.2 6 2 2 1 8 2 0 0 0 20 21 3 2 87
A. German (W, ) 1.1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 38
E. Mendoza (S, ) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 14
Totals 7 5 4 8 13 2 0 0 0 28 36 3 4 159

Arlington Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Mendiola 4.0 3 3 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 15 21 3 3 95
D. Quazada 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 23
J. Cavazos (L, ) 0.2 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 21
L. Kovar 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
J. Aleman 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 17
Totals 7 8 7 10 7 2 0 0 0 27 39 11 3 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 1st HUS ARL
T. Allen singled. 0 0
T. Garza struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Allen stole second. 0 0
D. Hernandez walked. 0 0
D. Hernandez advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Allen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
N. Alvarez walked. 0 0
P. Johnson struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Brown walked, RBI; N. Alvarez advanced to second; D. Hernandez advanced to third; T. Allen scored. 1 0
K. Harris struck out looking. 1 0

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 1st HUS ARL
K. Rios walked. 1 0
J. Martinez walked; K. Rios advanced to second. 1 0
C. Harper walked; J. Martinez advanced to second; K. Rios advanced to third. 1 0
D. Angel walked, RBI; C. Harper advanced to second; J. Martinez advanced to third; K. Rios scored. 1 1
S. Lozano to p for N. Davila. 1 1
L. Hicks pinch ran for D. Angel. 1 1
L. Leija struck out swinging. 1 1
E. Escamilla struck out swinging. 1 1
C. Evans singled, RBI; L. Hicks advanced to second; C. Harper scored on an error by 2b, unearned; J.
Martinez scored. 1 3
C. Miles struck out swinging. 1 3

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 2nd HUS ARL
D. Angel to c for L. Hicks. 1 3
J. Wilk grounded out to ss. 1 3
J. Corzine reached first on an error by ss. 1 3
J. Corzine Failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
T. Allen singled; J. Corzine advanced to second. 1 3
T. Allen advanced to second on a passed ball; J. Corzine advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 3
T. Garza flied out to cf, sacrifice fly; T. Allen advanced to third; J. Corzine scored, unearned. 2 3
D. Hernandez flied out to rf. 2 3

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 2nd HUS ARL
C. Golson singled. 2 3
K. Rios lined out to 2b. 2 3
J. Martinez reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second; C. Golson out at second ss to 2b. 2 3
C. Harper fouled out to 1b. 2 3

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 3rd HUS ARL
N. Alvarez grounded out to p. 2 3
P. Johnson walked. 2 3
K. Brown grounded out to 3b; P. Johnson advanced to second. 2 3
K. Harris struck out swinging. 2 3

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 3rd HUS ARL
D. Angel tripled. 2 3
L. Leija singled, RBI; D. Angel scored. 2 4
E. Escamilla fouled out to rf. 2 4
C. Evans grounded out to 2b; L. Leija advanced to second. 2 4
C. Miles doubled, RBI; L. Leija scored. 2 5
C. Miles advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5



C. Golson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 4th HUS ARL
J. Wilk struck out swinging. 2 5
J. Corzine popped up to 2b. 2 5
T. Allen struck out swinging. 2 5

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 4th HUS ARL
K. Rios struck out swinging. 2 5
J. Martinez walked. 2 5
J. Martinez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 5
C. Harper singled; J. Martinez advanced to third. 2 5
D. Angel struck out looking. 2 5
L. Leija struck out swinging. 2 5

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 5th HUS ARL
T. Garza doubled. 2 5
D. Hernandez walked. 2 5
D. Quazada to p for R. Mendiola. 2 5
N. Alvarez infield fly to 1b. 2 5
P. Johnson walked; D. Hernandez advanced to second; T. Garza advanced to third. 2 5
J. Wiley pinch hit for K. Brown. 2 5
J. Wiley flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; T. Garza scored. 3 5
A. Merkson pinch hit for K. Harris. 3 5
D. Hernandez stole third. 3 5
A. Merkson struck out swinging. 3 5

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 5th HUS ARL
J. Wiley to lf. 3 5
A. Merkson to rf. 3 5
E. Escamilla struck out swinging. 3 5
C. Evans struck out swinging. 3 5
A. German to p for S. Lozano. 3 5
C. Miles walked. 3 5
C. Miles stole second. 3 5
C. Golson struck out looking. 3 5

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 6th HUS ARL
J. Wilk walked. 3 5
J. Corzine singled; J. Wilk advanced to second. 3 5
J. Cavazos to p for D. Quazada. 3 5
T. Allen singled; J. Corzine advanced to second; J. Wilk advanced to third. 3 5
T. Garza walked, RBI; T. Allen advanced to second; J. Corzine advanced to third; J. Wilk scored. 4 5
D. Hernandez singled, RBI; T. Garza advanced to second; T. Allen advanced to third; J. Corzine scored. 5 5
N. Alvarez doubled, 3 RBI; D. Hernandez scored; T. Garza scored; T. Allen scored. 8 5
P. Johnson flied out to lf. 8 5
J. Wiley fouled out to c. 8 5
J. Perez pinch hit for A. Merkson. 8 5
N. Alvarez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
J. Perez walked. 8 5
L. Kovar to p for J. Cavazos. 8 5
J. Wilk lined out to lf. 8 5

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 6th HUS ARL



K. Harris to rf for J. Perez. 8 5
K. Rios struck out looking. 8 5
J. Martinez grounded out to ss. 8 5
C. Harper singled. 8 5
D. Angel walked; C. Harper advanced to second. 8 5
L. Leija struck out swinging. 8 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Huston-Tillotson - Top of 7th HUS ARL
J. Aleman to p for L. Kovar. 8 5
J. Corzine flied out to cf. 8 5
T. Allen walked. 8 5
T. Garza flied out to rf. 8 5
D. Hernandez flied out to cf. 8 5

Arlington Baptist - Bottom of 7th HUS ARL
E. Mendoza to p for A. German. 8 5
E. Escamilla struck out swinging. 8 5
C. Evans walked. 8 5
C. Miles struck out swinging. 8 5
C. Golson grounded out to p. 8 5


